
11/22/23, 1:54 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8946154 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 8946154

Procuring Entity MANAOAG WATER DISTRICT

Title Supply of Labor and Materials for the Pipelaying and Water Supply Expansion Projects at
Barangays San Ramon and Mermer, Manaoag, Pangasinan

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation
Number:

prs#9905

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Water Service Connection
Materials/Fittings

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 7,500,000.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Marlene Constancia Manaois
Bac Chairperson
Aquino St.
Manaoag
Pangasinan
Philippines 2430
63-075-09209766271

marcons_manaois@yahoo.com.ph

Status Closed

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 8

Date Published 23/08/2022

Last Updated / Time 23/08/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 31/08/2022 11:00 AM

Description
 
Supply of Labor and Materials for the Pipelaying and Water Supply Expansion Projects at Barangays San Ramon and
Mermer, Manaoag, Pangasinan

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost

A PIPELINES AND APPURTENANCES
A.1 Transmission Pipelines
a. 150mm (6") uPVC Pipes Series 8 Mechanical Seal (machine installed Integrated Seal of EPDM Rubber with metal
reinforcement); conform to requirements of the Philippine National Standard Specifications for Unplasticized Polyvinyl
Chloride (uPVC) pipes for Potable Water Supply (PNS 65 – Technical Standard Specification) and approved by the
Bureau of Product Standards (BPS) LM 1050
b. 100mm (4") uPVC Pipes Series 8 Mechanical Seal (machine installed Integrated Seal of EPDM Rubber with metal
reinforcement); conform to requirements of the Philippine National Standard Specifications for Unplasticized Polyvinyl
Chloride (uPVC) pipes for Potable Water Supply (PNS 65 – Technical Standard Specification) and approved by the
Bureau of Product Standards (BPS) LM 270
c. 75mm (3") uPVC Pipes Series 8 Mechanical Seal (machine installed Integrated Seal of EPDM Rubber with metal
reinforcement); conform to requirements of the Philippine National Standard Specifications for Unplasticized Polyvinyl
Chloride (uPVC) pipes for Potable Water Supply (PNS 65 – Technical Standard Specification) and approved by the
Bureau of Product Standards (BPS) LM 2460

A.2 "Valves and Fittings
Brass / Ductile Iron / Cast Iron with PN16 – PN25 Pressure Rating, Industrial Grade"
a. 15% Total Pipeline Cost (maximum) LS 1

A.3 APPURTENANCES
a. Blow-off valve 75mm EA 3
b. Air release valve 50mm EA 1

A.4 BRIDGE / CULVERT CROSSING / FABRICATED FITTINGS / SUPPORTS
a. 150mm (6") B.I. Pipe (Schedule 40 STD) LM 150
c. 75mm (3") B.I. Pipe (Schedule 40 STD) LM 42

A.5 PAVEMENT DEMOLITION AND RESTORATION
a. Concrete pavement demolition LM 100

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


11/22/23, 1:54 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8946154 2/2

b. Concrete surface restoration CUM 3.75
c. Sand bedding CUM 992

TOTAL A:

B WATER TREATMENT / HYDROTESTING
1 "Pipe disinfection
Hydrotest: 120 psi for at least 24- hours" LS 1

TOTAL B:

C LABOR
1 Excavation and backfilling LM 3972
2 Pipelaying, Interconnection, Cross Roads, Bridge Crossing
6" Pipe LM 1200
4" Pipe LM 270
3" Pipe LM 2502
TOTAL C

TOTAL COST

TOTAL ABC 7,500,000.00
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

26/08/2022 9:00:00 AM Manaoag Water District Office

Created by Cecilia Mata Pinpin

Date Created 22/08/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

